
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT 2018-045B IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $78,460 WITH HAZEN AND SAWYER, PC FOR THE AIRPARK WATER 

BOOSTER STATION CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SUPPORT SERVICES 

CONTRACT 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council approved contract 2018-045B on November 17, 2021 for 

$160,392; 

 

WHEREAS, during construction it was discovered that site conditions varied significantly across 

the site resulting in foundation redesign and additional construction oversight; 

 

WHEREAS, additional third party testing of materials was added as well; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, Change 

Order #1 to Contract 2018-045B with Hazen and Sawyer, PC for professional services for the 

Airpark Water Booster Station Construction Administration Support Services Contract. 


